

SLP(C)No. 5274 OF 2003  
ITEM No.35

Court No.10

SECTION XVI  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.5274/2003  
(From the judgement and order dated 11/12/2002 in WPST 1044/02  
of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

SANKAR DEB ACHARYA & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

BISWANATH CHAKRABORTY & ORS.  
(With prayer for interim relief)  
(With office report)

Respondent (s)

With  
SLP(C)No.9445/2003(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date : 11/08/2003 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BRIJESH KUMAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

For Petitioner (s) Mr P.P Rao, Sr. Adv.  
in SLP(C) 5274/03Ms. Anindita Gupta, Adv.  
and for Respondent Mr. H.K. Puri,Adv.  
in SLP(9445/03)

For Petitioner Mr. Bhaskar P.Gupta, Sr. Adv.  
In SLP © 9445/03Mr. J. Kar, Adv.  
and for Respondent Mr. Rana Mukherjee, Adv.  
in SLP(C) 5274/03Mr. Siddharth Gautam, Adv.  
Mr. Goodwill Indeevar,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. P.S. Mishra, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Atanu Saikia, Adv.  
Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 5274/2003  
Leave granted.

Interim order to continue with liberty to mention before the Hon'ble Chief Justice of India f  
or expeditious hearing.

SLP(C) No. 9445/2003

Delay condoned.

Leave granted.

INDU(KANWAL SINGH)  
COURT MASTER